# **Horse Camp Cloverbud Registration Form**

**Camper Information** 

Camper name	
Address	
4-H Club	
4-H County	
Current Cloverbud grade in school	
Name of Sibling in Horse/pony or horseless ho	orse project attending camp
Parent or Guardian Name	

Phone # During Camp

Email

### Choose your Horse Camp Schedule

Refer to the schedule of classes & descriptions (same one for older members). List your first, second, & third choices for each slot. List craft or un-mounted selection. Cloverbuds are **not allowed** to ride at any time. Classes are filled in the order applications are received.

#### Saturday -If you would like to audit the class please enter that :(Audit-)

Time Slot	First Choice	Second Choice	Third Choice
8:30-9:15			
9:35-10:20			
10:40-11:25			
1:30-2:15			
2:45-3:40			
4:00-4:45			

#### **Sunday** -If you would like to audit the class please enter that (Audit-)

	<b>e</b> 5	1	
8:30-9:15			
9:35-10:20			
10:40-11:25			
1:30-2:15			
2:45-3:40			

# **Tuition and Enclosure Checklist**

A complete Horse Camp application will include the following:

- □ Horse Camp Cloverbud Registration Form (one per camper)
- □ Tuition and Enclosure Checklist (this sheet)
- □ Volunteer sign up form (in older horse member registration)
- □ Code of Conduct form (signed)
- □ Health/medical form (3 pages)
- □ Horse Camp Food volunteer (one per family) (in older horse member registration)
- Tuition cash or check made out to **Waushara County 4-H Horse Association** All Cloverbud 4-H camper T-Shirts are \$5.

Please indicate how many of each if more than one on the line.

Youth sizes:  $\Box$ SM(6-8)  $\Box$ MD(10-12)  $\Box$ LG(14-16)  $\Delta$ dult sizes:  $\Box$ SM  $\Box$  MD  $\Box$ 

Total	cost:	\$	
-------	-------	----	--

In the following amount:	
Waushara Co. Cloverbud 4-H members	
Camp Tuition (2 days)\$30	\$
Saturday only or Sunday only (1 day)\$20	\$
T-shirts Y-L @ \$5	\$
Total	.\$

#### **Other Counties Cloverbud 4-H members**

Camp Tuition (2 days)	\$35 \$
Saturday only or Sunday only (1 day)	\$25 \$
T-shirts Y-L @ \$5	
Total	
indicate name of Wayshaw County 4 II and	h and if way lineary against

Please indicate name of Waushara County 4-H members if you know someone:\_\_\_\_\_

**Parent/Guardian:** I hereby give permission for my son/daughter to participate in all activities of the 4-H Horse Camp. The managers are authorized to obtain medical care for my child in the event of an emergency. I agree to hold the Waushara County 4-H Horse Project and Waushara County harmless for any illness or injury to my child resulting from the activities of camp.

\_\_\_\_\_ Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2019

Parent's signature

**CAMPERS:** I agree to abide by the rules of Horse Camp and to follow the direction of the camp managers. I understand that I may be required to leave camp if I fail to abide by these rules.

\_\_\_\_\_ Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2019

Camper's signature

Mail this form or deliver at horse meetings to Nancy Kopach early for the best class choice, but no later than May 20. No refunds can be given after June 1.

#### Do not mail this information to the UW-Extension office.

Nancy Kopach

## W13036 N Front Street

## Coloma, WI 54930.

Incomplete applications will be returned.

Wisconsin 4-H Youth Development Code of Conduct

As a 4-H participant, I will:

• adhere to program rules, curfews, dress codes, policies, and rules of the facility being used.

• conduct myself in a courteous, respectful manner, use appropriate language, exhibit good sportsmanship, and provide a positive role model.

• comply with local, state and federal laws.

• abstain from use of alcohol, illicit drugs, and tobacco during 4-H events and activities.

• fully participate in scheduled activities and orientations.

• respect others' property and privacy rights.

- abstain from child abuse (physical, sexual, emotional and neglect), harassment, hazing and bullying.
- accept personal responsibility for behavior including any financial damage.

• adhere to safety rules.

Consequences for violating any part of this Code of Conduct may include, but are not limited to:

• removal from participation in the event in which the Code of Conduct has been violated (at the individual's expense).

- suspension of membership.
- sanctions on participation in future 4-H events.
- forfeiture or repayment of financial support for the event.
- removal from leadership positions held.
- loss of status as a "member in good standing."

It is the responsibility of all program participants to reinforce the code of conduct and intervene when necessary to enforce the rules. I have shared the code of conduct with my son, daughter or ward. We have read, understand, and agree to the above.

 Member Signature
 Date

 Parent Signature
 Date

# Address and phone where other family member or friend can be reached if parent or guardian is not available:

Name	Relationship to Camper	
Address		
Day phone ()	Night phone _()	
Cell phone ()		